                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 IGBT- inverter
Characteristic Values
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
                                             MG75P12E2
S-
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 IGBT-brake-chopper
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCES VGE=0V, IC =1mA, Tvj=25℃ 1200 V
Continuous Collector Current IC TC=100℃,Tvjmax=175℃ 50 A
Repetitive Peak Collector Current ICRM tp=1ms 100 A
Gate-Emitter Voltage VGES Tvj=25℃ ±20 V
Total Power Dissipation Ptot
TC=25℃  P
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   5
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Diode-rectifier
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM Tvj=25℃ 1600 V
Average output Current
50/60Hz, sine wave
IF(AV) TC=100℃ 80 A
Maximum RMS Current at Rectifier
Output
IRMSM TC=100℃ 120 A
Surge Forward Current IFSM
VR=0V,tp=10ms,Tvj=25℃ 1200 A
VR=0V,tp=10ms,Tvj=150℃ 1000 A
I2t-
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
25
50
75
100
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
1
2
3
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
E
 [
m
J]
RG [ohm]
Fig9.Diode Switching Loss(Erec) vs.Rg
VCC=600V
IF=75A
VGE=±15V
Tvj=150℃
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z t
h
j-
c
[K
/W
]
t  [s]
Fig10.Diode Transient Thermal Impedance
100
1000
10000
100000
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
R
[Ω
]
TC [℃]
Fig 11. NTC Temperature Characteristic
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4
Ic
[A
]
12Ic   g
0 G
[(3)] TJ
ET
Q
EMC  /P <</MCID 109/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
34 427.68 252.24 3393 55.4
W* n
BT
/F10 9 Tf
1 0 0 1 332. IGBTf
1 0 0 1 157.56 88.848 Tm
0 1g
0 G
[(0)] TJ
ET
Q
EMC  /P <</MCID 109/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
34 427.68 252.24888 Tm55.4
W* n
BT
/F10 9 -0.000000044 319.18 615.6 Tm
0 1g
0 G
[(5)] TJ
ET
Q
EMC  /P <</MCID 109/Lang (en-US)>> BDC q
34 427.68 252.2487 736.5.4
W* n
BT
/F10 9 b4.7Trermal Imped3
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   11
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   12
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information
16
.9
28
.3
32
.1 47
.4
43
.6
58
.8
62
.6
66
.4
93
.1
96
.9
15
18
.8
30
.2 34
45
.5
49
.3
60
.7
64
.5
68
.3
79
.8
83
.6
87
.4
0
0
15.5
19.3
30.7
34.5
38.3
110±0.15
50
±
0.
15
NTC
                                             MG75P12E2
S-M322                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.9, 9-Apr-24                                   13
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer